TWO-DIMENSIONAL FRAME
ANALYSIS USING FORTRAM
LANGUAGE

by

ELENI CHRISTODOULOU

Project Report
Submitted to
the Department of Civil Engineering
of the Higher Technical Institute
Nicosia Cyprus
in partial fulfillment of the requirements
for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

CIVIL ENGINEERING

June 1994

2923




ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS

I would like to express my sincere appreciation to Mr. Chr. Papaleontiou
my project supervisor,for giving me all the necessary guidance and valuable
assistance to complete this project.

I would also like to thank my parents for their support and generally all
those who helped me in any way to complete this project.



SUMMARY

All the structures can be considered to be frames with horizontal, vertical and inlined
members. The loads applied on them can be along the members or on the joints. The
loads applied along the members can be uniformly distributed ("dead load" - self weight
of the member, "imposed load" - load expected to be carried by the member, "wind") or
point load ("partitions" - walls). The loads applied on the joints can be horizontal-vertical
forces or moments.

This loads have as a result to produce displacements at the joint which must be
calculated in order for the frame to be correctly design and the needed reinforcement to
be provided.

Many ways have been used to calculate these displacements but as the frame
equilibrium provides as with a system of equations with many unknowns and it is difficult
and it takes time to solve it manually nowadays computer programs are used for the

calculations.



CONTENTS

1.Acknowledgements

2.Contents

3.Summary

4.Introduction

5.CHAPTER 1

a)General about FORTRAN

b)FORTRAN statements

6.CHAPTER 11

a)General about vectors and matrices

b)Solving eguations using FORTRAN statements
7.CHAPTER 131

a)Frames in general

b)Support conditions

8.CHAPTER 1V

a)The frame element
b)The frame element stiffness

¢)The transformation matrix

d)The frame element stiffness in the global coordinate system

e)The total global stiffness matrix

Page

2-3

11-12

13-14

15

16

17

18-22
23-26
27-31

32-39



9. CHAPTER VI

a) The layout of the computer program

b) The computer program

c¢) The Gausse Elimination

10. CHAPTER VII
a) Input file
b) Output file

11. CHAPTER VIII
a) Solved examples

b) Proposed example

12. CHAPTER IX

a) Manual for the user
14. Conclusions

15. Refe:rences

Page

44-46

47-58
59

60
61

62=71

72,

735

74

75



