TWO-DIMENSIONAL FRAME ANALYSIS USING FORTRAM LANGUAGE

by

ELENI CHRISTODOULOU

Project Report Submitted to the Department of Civil Engineering of the Higher Technical Institute Nicosia Cyprus in partial fulfillment of the requirements for the diploma of

TECHNICIAN ENGINEER

in

CIVIL ENGINEERING

June 1994



A<u>CKNOWLEDGEMENTS</u>

I would like to express my sincere appreciation to Mr. Chr. Papaleontiou my project supervisor, for giving me all the necessary guidance and valuable assistance to complete this project.

I would also like to thank my parents for their support and generally all those who helped me in any way to complete this project.

1

SUMMARY

All the structures can be considered to be frames with horizontal, vertical and inlined members. The loads applied on them can be along the members or on the joints. The loads applied along the members can be uniformly distributed ("dead load" - self weight of the member, "imposed load" - load expected to be carried by the member, "wind") or point load ("partitions" - walls). The loads applied on the joints can be horizontal-vertical forces or moments.

This loads have as a result to produce displacements at the joint which must be calculated in order for the frame to be correctly design and the needed reinforcement to be provided.

Many ways have been used to calculate these displacements but as the frame equilibrium provides as with a system of equations with many unknowns and it is difficult and it takes time to solve it manually nowadays computer programs are used for the calculations.

4

CONTENTS

1.Acknowledgements	Page 1
2.Contents	2 -3
3.Summary	4
4.Introduction	5
5. <u>CHAPTER</u> 1	
a)General about FORTRAN	6
b)FORTRAN statements	7 -10
6. <u>CHAPTER</u> 11	
a)General about vectors and matrices	11-12
b)Solving eguations using FORTRAN statements	13-14
7. <u>CHAPTER</u> III	
a)Frames in general	15 .
b)Support conditions	16
8. <u>CHAPTER</u> IV	
a)The frame element	17
b)The frame element stiffness	18-22
c)The transformation matrix	23-26
d)The frame element stiffness in the global coordinate system	27-31
e)The total global stiffness matrix	32-39

-

9. <u>CHAPTER VI</u>	
a) The layout of the computer program	44-46
b) The computer program	47-58
c) The Gausse Elimination	59
10. <u>CHAPTER VII</u>	60
a) Input file	61
b) Output file	
11. <u>CHAPTER VIII</u>	62-71
a) Solved examples	72
b) Proposed example	
12. <u>CHAPTER IX</u>	73
a) Manual for the user	
	74
14. Conclusions	, ,
	75
15. References	

-